RESOLUTION BOARD OF DIRECTORS CORPORATION FOR PUBLIC BROADCASTING WASHINGTON, D.C.

Wednesday, December 2, 2020

unanimously

RESOLVED,

That the Board of Directors of the Corporation for Public Broadcasting Expresses Its Deep Appreciation to

Patricia Deal Cahill

Member, CPB Board of Directors, 2009-2014; 2015-2020 Chair, CPB Board of Directors, 2012-2014 Vice Chair, CPB Board of Directors, 2011-2012; 2018-2020 Chair, Interconnection Committee, 2020 Chair, Corporate Governance Committee, 2015-2020 Chair, Education Committee, 2011-2013 Chair, Executive Compensation Committee, 2011 Member of the American Archives Task Force, 2009-2012 Designated Representative of Public Radio Licensees

The Board of the Corporation for Public Broadcasting recognizes the extraordinary contributions of Patricia Cahill.

She brought a wealth of experience, leadership and wisdom from a public media career spanning more than four decades to her distinguished tenure on the CPB Board. Having served as a reporter, producer, program director, news director, general manager, NPR board member, and President of Public Radio in Mid America, she effectively communicated the needs and views of public radio stations. She was a tireless advocate of public media's mission of ensuring universal access to high-quality content and services, over-the-air and online.

We mark the end of her second term of service on the CPB Board of Directors with respect, admiration, and gratitude.